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The University inviting sealed quotations for the Installation of Optical Fiber Connection 
to Directorate of Evaluation, S.K. University. The details are as follows. 
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SRI KRISHNADEVARAYA UNIVERSITY 

7 

Ananthapuramu - 515 003, Andhra Pradesh, India 
CENTRAL STORES & MAINTENANCE SECTION 

8 

OPTICAL FIBER CONNECTION 

D Link 12 Core single Mode Ofc cable (Multi colour) 
24-Port Gigabit L2 + Managed Switch with 4 10GE SFP+ Slots 

1 GB SFP moudels 

Particulars 

Steel Tension Drop Clamp Fiber Cable lock telecom wire hooks Stainless 
Pole mounted 

Supporting messenger cable 
Geo wire 

Dated: 10-02-2026. 

Terms & Conditions: 

3M LC to SC OS2 Fiber Optic Patch Cable Single mode Duplex Opctical 
Patch Cord 9/125 um Fiber Optical Cable LC-SC DX 3 Meter (9.8 ft) 
OFC slicing box 

Quantity 
2000 meters 
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2000 meters 
02 

02 
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1. The rates quoted by the quotationer shall undertake to Installation of Optical Fiber 
Connection from the date of approval of the lowest rates. 

2. The quotation shall reach to this office by Registered Post only within the specified date and 
any postal delay will not be entertained. 

3. The quotationer shall submit the quotation on the original letter head of the firm and also 
quote GST No. and those who have not registered GST need not to send their quotation. 

4. Only Local Ananthapuramu town Supplier/firm can eligible to supply the above Item. 
5. The sealed cover should be superscribe on the top of the Cover QUOTATION TO OPTIÇAL 

FJBER CONNECTION, in the name of the Registrar, S.K. University, Ananthapuramu. 
6. The last date for receipt of quotation is fixed on 25-02-2026. 
7. The tenders will be opened on the next day at 11.00 am and send your representative to 

present at the time of opening in the regard. 
8. The University will reserve its right to reject any or all tenders or to accept any tender wholly 

or partially according to the lowest price and quality. 
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